ශී ලංකා පුජාතාන්තික සමාජවාදී ජනරජයේ ගැසට් පතුය

ాద్ది లెంది The Gazette of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka

EXTRAORDINARY

අංක 1956/24 - 2016 මාර්තු මස 02 වැනි බදාදා - 2016.03.02 No. 1956/24 - WEDNESDAY, MARCH 02, 2016

(Published by Authority)

PART IV (A) - PROVINCIAL COUNCILS

Appointments & C., by the Governors

My No. :- 01/10/03/04

UVA PROVINCE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL

Appointment made by the Governor of Uva Province

IT is hereby announce that the following Appointment has been appointed by Hon. M. P. Jayasinghe, the Governor of the Uva Province under the Section 33(1) of the Provincial Council Act, No. 42 of 1987 of the Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka.

Name Post Appointment Date

01. Mr. P. B. Amarasekara No. 132/1, New Digana Road Kundasale Chairman of the Uva Provincial Council Public Service Commission Since 2016.02.22

H. M. Somathilaka, Secretary to the Governor of Uva Province.

Office of the Uva Governor, Badulla, 23rd February, 2016.

03-458

